WCCUSD SCHOOL CALENDAR
2018-19 SY

WEST COUNTY MANDARIN SCHOOL

KINDERGARTEN

Regular Days 133
Minimum Days 46
Noon Dismissal Days 1
Total 180
Date Day Type Description
08/19/2019 Monday Instructional Minimum Day
08/20/2019 Tuesday Instructional
08/21/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
08/22/2019 Thursday Instructional
08/23/2019 Friday Instructional
08/26/2019 Monday Instructional
08/27/2019 Tuesday Instructional
08/28/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
08/29/2019 Thursday Instructional
08/30/2019 Friday Instructional
09/02/2019 Monday Non instructional
09/03/2019 Tuesday Instructional
09/04/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
09/05/2019 Thursday Instructional Minimum Day
09/06/2019 Friday Instructional
09/09/2019 Monday Instructional
09/10/2019 Tuesday Instructional
09/11/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
09/12/2019 Thursday Instructional
09/13/2019 Friday Instructional
09/16/2019 Monday Instructional
09/17/2019 Tuesday Instructional
09/18/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
09/19/2019 Thursday Instructional
09/20/2019 Friday Instructional
09/23/2019 Monday Instructional
09/24/2019 Tuesday Instructional
09/25/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
09/26/2019 Thursday Instructional
09/27/2019 Friday Instructional
09/30/2019 Monday Instructional
10/01/2019 Tuesday Instructional
10/02/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
10/03/2019 Thursday Instructional
10/04/2019 Friday Instructional
10/07/2019 Monday Instructional
10/08/2019 Tuesday Instructional
10/09/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
10/10/2019 Thursday Instructional
10/11/2019 Friday Instructional
10/14/2019 Monday Instructional
10/15/2019 Tuesday Instructional
10/16/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
10/17/2019 Thursday Instructional
10/18/2019 Friday Instructional
10/21/2019 Monday Instructional
10/22/2019 Tuesday Instructional
10/23/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
10/24/2019 Thursday Instructional
10/25/2019 Friday Instructional
10/28/2019 Monday Instructional
10/29/2019 Tuesday Instructional
10/30/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
10/31/2019 Thursday Instructional
11/01/2019 Friday Non instructional
11/04/2019 Monday Instructional Minimum Day
11/05/2019 Tuesday Instructional Minimum Day
11/06/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
11/07/2019 Thursday Instructional Minimum Day
11/08/2019 Friday Instructional Minimum Day
11/11/2019 Monday Non instructional
11/12/2019 Tuesday Instructional
11/13/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
11/14/2019 Thursday Instructional
11/15/2019 Friday Instructional
11/18/2019 Monday Instructional
11/19/2019 Tuesday Instructional
11/20/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
11/21/2019 Thursday Instructional
11/22/2019 Friday Instructional Minimum Day
11/25/2019 Monday Non instructional
11/26/2019 Tuesday Non instructional
11/27/2019 Wednesday Non instructional
11/28/2019 Thursday Non instructional
11/29/2019 Friday Non instructional
12/02/2019 Monday Instructional
12/03/2019 Tuesday Instructional
12/04/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
12/05/2019 Thursday Instructional
12/06/2019 Friday Instructional
12/09/2019 Monday Instructional
12/10/2019 Tuesday Instructional
12/11/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
12/12/2019 Thursday Instructional
12/13/2019 Friday Instructional
12/16/2019 Monday Instructional
12/17/2019 Tuesday Instructional
12/18/2019 Wednesday Instructional Minimum Day
12/19/2019 Thursday Instructional
12/20/2019 Friday Instructional Minimum Day
12/23/2019 Monday Non instructional
12/24/2019 Tuesday Non instructional
12/25/2019 Wednesday Non instructional
12/26/2019 Thursday Non instructional
12/27/2019 Friday Non instructional
12/30/2019 Monday Non instructional
12/31/2019 Tuesday Non instructional

Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes
Regular Days 133 41,230
Minimum Days 46 12,650
Noon Dismissal Days 1 225
Total 180 54,105

M T w TH F
Begin day 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes
Begin R1 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65
End R1 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch 10:40 AM 60 10:40 AM 60 10:40 AM 60 10:40 AM 60 10:40 AM 60
End lunch 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40
End day 2:05 PM 165 2:05 PM 165 2:05 PM 165 2:05 PM 165 2:05 PM 165
Daily Minutes 310 310 310 310 310
# of days 31 36 0 34 32 133
Total annual minutes 9,610 11,160 0 10,540 9,920 41,230

MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE

M T w TH F
Begin day 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes
Begin R1 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65
EndR1 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch 10:40 AM 60 10:40 AM 60 10:40 AM 60 10:40 AM 60 10:40 AM 60
End lunch 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40
End day 1:30 PM 130 1:30 PM 130 1:30 PM 130 1:30 PM 130 1:30 PM 130
Daily Minutes 275 275 275 275 275
# of days 2 1 37 3 3 46
Total annual minutes 550 275 10,175 825 825 12,650

NOON DISMISSAL SCHEDULE

M T w TH F
Begin day 8:15AM  Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes
Begin R1 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65 9:20 AM 65
End R1 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20 9:40 AM 20
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day 12:00 PM 140 12:00 PM 140 12:00 PM 140 12:00 PM 140 12:00 PM 140
Daily Minutes 225 225 225 225 225
# of days 0 0 0 0 1 1
Total annual minutes 0 0 0 0 225 225

Dashboard # of Days Annual Instructional Minutes
Regular Days 133 38,570
Minimum Days 46 11,730
Noon Dismissal Days 1 205
Total 180 50,505
Y T w TH F
Begin day 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM Minutes
Begin R1 9:45 AM 90 9:45 AM 90 9:45 AM 90 9:45 AM 90 9:45 AM 90
End R1 10:05 AM 20 10:05 AM 20 10:05 AM 20 10:05 AM 20 10:05 AM 20
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch 10:40 AM 35 10:40 AM 35 10:40 AM 35 10:40 AM 35 10:40 AM 35
End lunch 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40
End day 2:05 PM 165 2:05 PM 165 2:05 PM 165 2:05 PM 165 2:05 PM 165
Daily Minutes 290 290 290 290 290
# of days 31 36 0 34 32 133
Total annual minutes 8,990 10,440 0 9,860 9,280 38,570

Begin day
Begin R1
EndR1
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day

Daily Minutes
# of days

Total annual minutes

M
8:15AM  Minutes
9:45 AM 90
10:05 AM 20
10:40 AM 35
11:20 AM 40
1:30 PM 130
255
2
510

MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE

T
8:15 AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

10:40 AM
11:20 AM
1:30 PM

255
1
255

Minutes
90
20

35
40
130

w
8:15 AM
9:45 AM

10:05 AM

10:40 AM
11:20 AM
1:30 PM

255
37
9,435

Minutes
90
20

TH F
8:15AM  Minutes 8:15AM  Minutes
9:45 AM 90 9:45 AM 90
10:05 AM 20 10:05 AM 20
10:40 AM 35 10:40 AM 35
11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM 40
1:30 PM 130 1:30 PM 130

255 255

3 3 46
765 765 11,730

Begin day
Begin R1
End R1
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day

Daily Minutes
# of days

M
8:15AM  Minutes
9:45 AM 90
10:05 AM 20
12:00 PM 115
205
0

NOON DISMISSAL SCHEDULE

T
8:15 AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

12:00 PM

205
0

Minutes
90
20

115

w
8:15 AM
9:45 AM

10:05 AM

12:00 PM

205

Minutes
90
20

115

TH F
8:15AM Minutes 8:15AM  Minutes
9:45 AM 90 9:45 AM 90
10:05 AM 20 10:05 AM 20
12:00 PM 115 12:00 PM 115
205 205
0 1 1




01/01/2020
01/02/2020
01/03/2020
01/06/2020
01/07/2020
01/08/2020
01/09/2020
01/10/2020
01/13/2020
01/14/2020
01/15/2020
01/16/2020
01/17/2020
01/20/2020
01/21/2020
01/22/2020
01/23/2020
01/24/2020
01/27/2020
01/28/2020
01/29/2020
01/30/2020
01/31/2020
02/03/2020
02/04/2020
02/05/2020
02/06/2020
02/07/2020
02/10/2020
02/11/2020
02/12/2020
02/13/2020
02/14/2020
02/17/2020
02/18/2020
02/19/2020
02/20/2020
02/21/2020
02/24/2020
02/25/2020
02/26/2020
02/27/2020
02/28/2020
03/02/2020
03/03/2020
03/04/2020
03/05/2020
03/06/2020
03/09/2020
03/10/2020
03/11/2020
03/12/2020
03/13/2020
03/16/2020
03/17/2020
03/18/2020
03/19/2020
03/20/2020
03/23/2020
03/24/2020
03/25/2020
03/26/2020
03/27/2020
03/30/2020
03/31/2020
04/01/2020
04/02/2020
04/03/2020
04/06/2020
04/07/2020
04/08/2020
04/09/2020
04/10/2020
04/13/2020
04/14/2020
04/15/2020
04/16/2020
04/17/2020
04/20/2020
04/21/2020
04/22/2020
04/23/2020
04/24/2020
04/27/2020
04/28/2020
04/29/2020
04/30/2020
05/01/2020
05/04/2020
05/05/2020
05/06/2020
05/07/2020
05/08/2020
05/11/2020
05/12/2020
05/13/2020
05/14/2020
05/15/2020
05/18/2020
05/19/2020
05/20/2020
05/21/2020
05/22/2020
05/25/2020
05/26/2020
05/27/2020

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Non instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Non instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Non instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Non instructional
Instructional

Instructional

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

Minimum Day

|Tota| annual minutes 0

0 205 205

Dashboard
Regular Days
Minimum Days

Noon Dismissal Days

Total

Annual Instructional Minutes
41,230
12,650
205

54,085

Begin day
Begin R1
End R1
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day

Daily Minutes
# of days

Total annual minutes

M
8:15AM  Minutes
9:45 AM 920
10:05 AM 20
10:40 AM 35
11:20 AM 40
2:25PM 185

310

31

9,610

GRADE 4
# of Days
133
46
1
180
REGULAR SCHEDULE
T w
8:15AM  Minutes 8:15 AM
9:45 AM 20 9:45 AM
10:05 AM 20 10:05 AM
10:40 AM 35 10:40 AM
11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM
2:25PM 185 2:25PM
310 310
36 0
11,160 0

Minutes
90
20

35
40
185

TH F
8:15AM  Minutes 8:15 AM
9:45 AM 90 9:45 AM

10:05 AM 20 10:05 AM
10:40 AM 35 10:40 AM
11:20 AM 40 11:20 AM
2:25PM 185 2:25PM
310 310
34 32
10,540 9,920

Minutes
90
20

35
40
185

133
41,230

Begin day
Begin R1
End R1
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day

Daily Minutes
# of days

Total annual minutes

M
8:15AM  Minutes
9:45 AM 90
10:05 AM 20
10:40 AM 35
11:20 AM 40
1:50 PM 150
275
2
550

MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE

T
8:15AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

10:40 AM

11:20 AM

1:50 PM

275

275

Minutes
90
20

35
40
150

w
8:15AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

10:40 AM
11:20 AM
1:50 PM

275
37
10,175

Minutes
90
20

35
40
150

TH
8:15 AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

10:40 AM

11:20 AM

1:50 PM

275

825

Minut
90
20

35
40
150

F
es 8:15AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

10:40 AM

11:20 AM

1:50 PM

275

825

Minutes
90
20

35
40
150

46
12,650

Begin day
Begin R1
End R1
Begin R2
End R2
Begin lunch
End lunch
End day

Daily Minutes
# of days

Total annual minutes

M
8:15AM  Minutes
9:45 AM 90
10:05 AM 20
12:00 PM 115

205
0
0

NOON DISMISSAL SCHEDULE

T
8:15 AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

12:00 PM

205

Minutes
90
20

115

w
8:15 AM
9:45 AM

10:05 AM

12:00 PM

205

Minutes
90
20

115

TH
8:15 AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

12:00 PM

205

Minut
90
20

115

F
es 8:15AM
9:45 AM
10:05 AM

12:00 PM

205
1
205

Minutes
90
20

115

205




05/28/2020
05/29/2020
06/01/2020
06/02/2020
06/03/2020
06/04/2020
06/05/2020

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional

Instructional

Minimum Day

Noon Dismissal




